significant threat to an individual's privacy interest.”) (quotation omitted and emphasis in 

original).  In another instance, the Vaughn index describes a group of documents merely as 

“Inspection records from the Analytical Framework for Intelligence system, one hundred 

and sixty-seven (167) pages in length,” withheld pursuant to Exemptions 6, 7(C), and 7(E).  

(Dkt. 19-2 at 17).  This document name conveys almost no information about the general 

substance of these records and how they relate to Plaintiff’s FOIA request.  Defendant may